
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 

Standard Working Timetable 

Train Numbering 
Effective Monday 19 April 2020 



Train Numbering Page 2 of 13 

 

 

 
 

Document Control 
Revision Date of Approval Summary of change 

1.0 18/10/11 For publication 

2.0 9/09/2015 All Train Numbering allocations have been transferred to 
the CRN Working Timetable 

3.0 21/10/2019 Added Train Numbering allocations to align with other 
networks 

4.0 09/12/2020 Train Numbering allocations to align with other networks 

5.0 19/04/2021 Operator name change and district map added 

 
Summary of changes from previous version 

 

Section Summary of change 

5 GWA updated to One Rail Australia 

10 Train numbering district map added 



Train Numbering Page 3 of 13 

 

 

 
 

Table of Contents 
Standard Working Timetable ........................................................................................................................ 1 

Standard Working Timetable ....................................................................................................................... 1 

Document Control ........................................................................................................................................... 2 

Table of Contents ............................................................................................................................................ 3 

Train Numbering – Introduction ....................................................................................................................... 4 

Passenger Trains (Non Heritage) ................................................................................................................... 5 

Heritage Operator Tours (HOT) Passenger Trains and Light Locomotives ................................................... 6 

Interstate Passenger and Freight Trains ......................................................................................................... 7 

Intrastate Freight ............................................................................................................................................. 8 

Coal Trains – South & West ............................................................................................................................ 9 

Light locomotives ........................................................................................................................................... 10 

Non-associated movements ...................................................................................................................... 10 

Associated movements.............................................................................................................................. 10 

Maintenance Trains – ARTC & UGLRL Areas .............................................................................................. 11 

Track Inspection Cars ................................................................................................................................... 12 

Train Numbering District Map........................................................................................................................ 13 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  



Train Numbering Page 4 of 13 

 

 

 



Train Numbering Page 5 of 13 

 

 

 
Train Numbering – Introduction 

 
TfNSW is the owner of all train numbering in New South Wales and will be responsible for the issue of all 
train numbers to operators. 

Freight trains will retain their original number for the entire journey even when travelling in the Up or Down 
direction. Train numbers will be either direction-based or origin-based primarily reflecting the operations 
district of origin and destination. 

Through running intrastate freight services will be allocated an even number when commencing an UP 
journey and an odd number when commencing a DOWN journey. 

Examples: 

Examples of train numbering 

Table 1 – Examples of train numbering 
 

1. BB27 ‘UP’ 

BB27 

Port Kembla to Meeks Road Junction 

Meeks Road Junction to Baal Bone 

2. TB435 ‘UP’ 

TB434 ‘DN’ 

Kooragang to Teralba Colliery 

Teralba Colliery to Port Waratah 

3. 4922 

4922 ‘DN’ 

Morandoo to Meeks Rd Junction 

Meeks Rd Junction to Port Kembla 

 
 

The letters DN and UP do not apply and are not used when the following occurs: 

 an odd numbered train is travelling in the traditional down direction away from Sydney 
 when an even numbered train is travelling in the traditional up direction towards Sydney 

 
Odds and Evens – The current system of odd for down and even for up trains will still apply for trains that 
are not through running. Exceptions to odd for down and even for up are covered by the ‘UP’ or ‘DN’ 
indicators. 

Note: Coal services are indicated by Odd numbers for empty services and Even numbers for loaded 
services. 



Train Numbering Page 6 of 13 

 

 

 
 

Passenger Trains (Non Heritage) 
 

AANN – 1st Character 

Direction from Sydney 

S Indicates South 

W Indicates West 

N Indicates North 

C Indicates Illawarra 

H Indicates Suburban Area (Bounded by Berowra, Emu Plains, Macarthur, Helensburgh) 

 

AANN – 2nd Character 

Train type or motive power 

L Trains hauled by diesel locomotives 

N Endeavour Trains 

P Xplorer Trains 

R Diesel Multiple Unit trains and Rail Motors 

T XPT Trains 

 

AANN – 3rd Character 

The direction and route 

South 

S - 1 - Sydney and Goulburn 

S - 2 - Sydney and south of Goulburn 

S - 3 - Sydney and Canberra 

S - 4 - Branches south of Goulburn 

North 

N - 1 - Sydney and Broadmeadow 

N - 2 - Broadmeadow and Armidale 

N - 3 - Broadmeadow North Coast 

N - 4 - Broadmeadow and Moree 

West 

W - 1 - Sydney and Orange 

W - 2 - Sydney and Dubbo / Cobar 

W - 3 - Sydney and Parkes 

W - 4 - Sydney and Broken Hill 



Train Numbering Page 7 of 13 

 

 

 

 

AANN – 4th Character 

Odd Down Trains 

Even Up Trains 

 

Heritage Operator Tours (HOT) 
Passenger Trains and Light Locomotives 

 
Heritage trains will retain their original number for the entire journey even when travelling in the Up or 
Down direction. Heritage train numbering uses a convention of NANN 

 

NANN – 1st Character 

Operator 

5 3801 Limited 

6 NSW Rail Transport Museum 

7 The Rail Motor Society 

8 Lachlan Valley Railway Society 

9 Sydney Rail Services 

 

NANN – 2nd Character 

Train type or motive power 

L Trains hauled by Diesel Locomotives 

R Diesel Multiple Unit trains and Rail Motors 

S Trains hauled by Steam Locomotives 

D Light Locomotive – Diesel 

Z Light Locomotive – Steam 

 

NANN – 3rd Character 

0 to 9 Any number may be used 

 

AANN – 4th Character 

Odd Down Trains 

Even Up Trains 



Train Numbering Page 8 of 13 

 

 

 
 

Interstate Passenger and Freight Trains 

 
Interstate Freight and Passenger Train numbering. 

 

NAAN – 1st Character 

The day of the week on which the train will commence 

1 Sunday 5 Thursday 

2 Monday 6 Friday 

3 Tuesday 7 Saturday 

4 Wednesday   

 

NAAN – 2nd Character 

The city, location or region in which the train will commence 

A Adelaide N Newcastle 

B Brisbane O Fisherman Islands 

C Junee / Cootamundra / Griffith P Perth 

D Darwin Q Moree 

E  R Port Pirie 

F Mudgee / Dubbo / Cowra S Sydney 

G Parkes T Taree (NSW North Coast) 

H Hunter Valley U  

I  V Goulburn / Moss Vale / Canberra 

J Victoria North East W Wollongong (NSW South Coast) 

K Victoria North West X Spencer Jct / Port Augusta 

L Alice Springs Y Whyalla 

M Melbourne Z  

 

NAAN – 3rd Character 

The city, location or region in which the train will terminate 

Note: See table above. 

 

NAAN – 4th Character 

General guide to the sequential order of departure from the originating location 

0 – 9 Note: The numeral 8 shall be used for passenger services only. 



Train Numbering Page 9 of 13 

 

 

 
 

Intrastate Freight 
 
 

NNNN – 1st Character 

District where the train will commence 

1 Sydney Trains Network 6 North Coast 

2 Goulburn 7 Lithgow to Kandos (Merrygoen) 

3 Junee 8 Orange 

4 Newcastle 9 Illawarra 

5 Werris Creek   

 

NNNN – 2nd Character 

District where the train will finish its journey 

1 Sydney Trains Network 6 North Coast 

2 Goulburn 7 Lithgow to Kandos (Merrygoen) 

3 Junee 8 Orange 

4 Newcastle 9 Illawarra 

5 Werris Creek   

 

NNNN – 3rd Character 

TfNSW Operator assigned number 

00 – 09 Sydney Trains (Freight) 60 – 69 QUBE Logistics 

10 – 19 QUBE Logistics 70 – 79 Southern Shorthaul Railroad 

20 – 39 Pacific National 80 – 89 FreightLiner Australia 

40 – 49 Southern Shorthaul Railroad 90 – 93 Sydney Rail Services 

50 – 55 One Rail Australia 94 – 97 Pacific National Intermodal 

56 – 59 Aurizon 98 – 99 Not Utilised 

Note: Operators not assigned a number range may use any of the ‘Not Utilised’ ranges. 

 

NNNN – 4th Character 

Odd Down Trains 

Even Up Trains 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  



Train Numbering Page 10 of 13 

 

 

 
 

Coal Trains – South & West 
 
 

AANN – 1st and 2nd Character 

Coal loading point 

AR Airly ER Eraring LS Lidsdale 

BB Baal Bone GL Glenlee LG Lithgow 

CB Charbon IH Inner Harbour VP Vales Point 

Note: Other sites located in the Hunter Valley and North Coast that are not listed here, may be used. 

 

AANN – 3rd and 4th Character 

TfNSW Operator Assigned Code 

01 – 20 Southern Shorthaul Railroad 

21 – 30 Pacific National 

31 – 40 FreightLiner Australia 

41 – 49 Pacific National 

51 – 65 Aurizon 

66 – 99 Pacific National 

 

AANN – 4th Character 

Loading Status 

Even Loaded 

Odd Empty 



Train Numbering Page 11 of 13 

 

 

 
 

Light locomotives 
A light locomotive can run either alone or in association with a particular train. 

 
 

Note: Heritage Light Locomotive numbering is shown on page 5. 
 

 

ANNN – 1st Character 

Locomotive type 

D Diesel X Electric # 

 
 

# Light locomotive movements comprising mixed locomotives that include ELECTRIC 
locomotive(s) are to use the letter ‘X” to avoid the possibility of electric locomotive being 

turned onto unwired roads, or sections of track from which the current has been 
removed. This will apply with the pantographs in the raised or lowered positions. 

 

 

ANNN – 2nd Character 

District that the locomotive originated from 

1 Sydney Trains Network 6 North Coast 

2 Goulburn 7 Lithgow – Merrygoen 

3 Junee 8 Orange 

4 Newcastle 9 Illawarra 

5 Werris Creek   

 

Non-associated movements 

When a light locomotive is not associated with any particular train the last 3 characters, (following D, X or 
Z) will be as per the allocation for the Operator concerned as depicted under Intrastate trains for the area 
concerned. 

 
Associated movements 

Light locomotive association can happen in any of the following cases: 

 when the locomotive having being rostered to work a particular train, is now going to or from that train, 
the light locomotive uses the last 3 alpha / numeric of the train that it is going onto or coming off 

 when the locomotive is using a path that has been assigned to a cancelled train, the light locomotive 
will use the last three alpha / numeric of that cancelled train 

 when the locomotive is taken off a train to assist another train, the light locomotive movement would 
retain the last three alpha / numeric of the train it came off 

 when an unassigned locomotive is sent to assist or to bank/pilot a train, the light locomotive will use 
the last three alpha / numeric of the train it is sent out to assist or bank 



Train Numbering Page 12 of 13 

 

 

 
 

Maintenance Trains – ARTC & UGLRL Areas 
 
 

NANN – 1st Character 

Work district or originating location of train 

1 Sydney 6 North Coast 

2 Goulburn 7 Lithgow – Merrygoen 

3 Junee 8 Orange 

4 Newcastle 9 Illawarra 

5 Werris Creek   

 

NANN – 2nd Character 

M Maintenance Train 

 

NANN – 3rd Character 

Specific type of train 

1  6  

2 Ballast 7 Track Maintenance Vehicle# (Inc. Rail Grinders) 

3 Ballast 8 Test Vehicles (Track Recording Car#, Profile train) 

4 Rail 9 Herbicide 

5 Sleepers 0  

 
 

# To operate under block working conditions 
 

 

NNNN – 4th Character 

Odd Down Trains 

Even Up Trains 



Train Numbering Page 13 of 13 

 

 

 
 

Track Inspection Cars 
 
 

AANN – 1st Character 

Direction from Sydney 

N North 

S South 

W West 

 
 

AANN – 2nd Character 

Track Inspection Type 

K AK Track Inspection Cars 

M Mechanised Track Patrol Cars 

 
 

AANN – 3rd Character 

0 to 9 Any digit may be used 

 
 

AANN – 4th Character 

Odd Down Trains 

Even Up Trains 



Train Numbering Map Page 1 of 1 

 

 

 
 

Train Numbering District Map 
 

 



 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Standard Working Timetable 

West Pages 
Effective Saturday 19 February 2022 



Standard Working Timetable

West Area Map

Blayney

Orange

Lithgow

Wallerawang
Parkes

Bogan Gate

Tottenham Narromine

Dubbo

Nyngan

Nevertire

Cobar

Elura

Warren

Coonamble

Gilgandra

Bathurst

Kandos

Charbon

Baal Bone

Armatree

Auscott

Stuart Town

Manildra

Troy Jct

Wellington

Blayney

Orange

Lithgow

Wallerawang
Parkes

Bogan Gate

Tottenham Narromine

Dubbo

Nyngan

Nevertire

Cobar

Elura

Warren

Coonamble

Gilgandra

Bathurst

Kandos

Charbon

Baal Bone

Armatree

Auscott

Stuart Town

Manildra

Troy Jct

Wellington



3BA6 9869 1847 9869 9869 1837 1SP7TRAIN NO 1821
1500 865 1280 865 865 700 0LENGTH (Metres) 640
THU WED THU THU MON WED MONDAYS TUE
A1 C1 C1 C1 C1 C1 A1SCHEDULE C1
M M M M M M MPATH TYPE M

PNIN QUBE SSH QUBE QUBE PNRB PNINOPERATOR PNRB
Gen. Freight Grain Gen. Freight Grain Grain Gen. Freight Gen. FreightCOMMODITY Gen. Freight

dep 00:52 01:04 01:05 01:33 01:41 01:48 01:59Hermitage 00:41
XUMdep 01:03 01:17 01:18 01:46 01:54 02:01 02:10Coxs River 00:54

arrLidsdale
arr
dep

01:20 01:21 01:49
00:56 01:05 01:37 01:38 02:01 01:56 02:03 02:12

Wallerawang

arr
dep

02:07
01:06 01:14 01:49 01:50 02:13 02:40 02:13 02:21

Rydal

arr
dep 01:25 01:31 02:08 02:09 02:32 03:01 02:32 02:38

Tarana

arr
dep 02:00 02:02 02:43 02:44 03:07 03:36 03:07 03:09

Raglan

arr
dep ------ 02:05 02:47 02:48 03:11 03:40 03:11 03:12

Kelso 02:07

arr
dep

02:55 03:18
02:11 02:53 03:00 03:20 03:46 03:17 03:18

Bathurst

arr
dep 02:25 03:10 03:19 03:39 04:03 03:34 03:32

Georges Plains

dep 02:38 03:26 03:35 03:55 04:19 03:50 03:45Wimbledon
arr
dep 02:51 03:42 03:51 04:11 04:35 04:06 03:58

Newbridge

arr
dep 03:10 04:04 04:13 04:33 04:57 04:28 04:17

Blayney

arr
dep

04:42
03:20 04:17 04:26 04:46 05:10 06:07 04:27

Polona

dep 03:23 04:21 04:30 04:50 05:14 06:13 04:30Millthorpe
arr
dep 03:27 04:25 04:34 04:54 05:18 06:17 04:34

Spring Hill

arr
dep

04:36 06:28
03:36 04:56 04:44 05:04 05:28 06:38 04:43

Orange East Fork Jct

arr
dep 04:04 07:13 05:11

Molong

arr
dep

07:40
04:23 ------ 05:30

Manildra

arr
dep 04:46 05:52

Bumberry

arr
dep 05:12 06:18

Parkes Sub Terminal

arr
dep 05:24 06:23

Parkes

arr 05:26 06:25CRN/ARTC Boundary Main L
dep 05:24 06:23Parkes
arrCRN/ARTC Boundary Parkes
arr
dep

Baal Bone Jct

arr
dep

Airly Balloon Loop Junct

arrAirly Balloon Loop
arr
dep

Clandulla

arr
dep

Charbon Colliery Jct

arrCharbon Colliery
depKandos
arrRylstone
arr
dep 05:00 04:48 05:08 05:32

Orange

arr
dep 05:57 05:53 06:05 06:29

Stuart Town

dep 06:25 06:26 06:33 06:57Wellington
dep 06:49 06:52 06:57 07:21Combo
dep 06:55 06:59 07:03 07:27Geurie
dep 07:08 07:13 07:16 07:40Wongarbon
arr 07:24 07:31 07:32 07:56CRN/ARTC Boundary Main L

PERTH TERM FLETCHERS TERM TERM 8138 TERMFORMS OR DESTINATION 8122

Lithgow to Parkes-Rylstone-DubboWEST 1  PAGE W 1

UGL Regional Linx Effective Sunday 26 February 2023



3SP7 DYN2 WN11 5SP5 6SP5 DYN2 DYN2TRAIN NO 2SP7
1500 100 110 1500 1500 100 100LENGTH (Metres) 1500
WED TUE MON-FRI THU FRI MON THUDAYS TUE
A1 25 km/h CITYRAIL A1 A1 25 km/h 25 km/hSCHEDULE A1
M M M M M M MPATH TYPE M

PNIN PNIN NTL PNIN PNIN PNIN PNINOPERATOR PNIN
Gen. Freight Gen. Freight Passenger Gen. Freight Gen. Freight Gen. Freight Gen. FreightCOMMODITY Gen. Freight

dep 02:42 03:43 04:22 04:46Hermitage 02:42
dep 02:53 03:52 04:33 04:57Coxs River 02:53
arrLidsdale
arr
dep 02:55 02:55 03:53 04:35 04:59

Wallerawang

arr
dep

04:01
03:04 03:04 04:02 04:44 05:08

Rydal

arr
dep

04:17
03:21 03:21 04:18 05:01 05:25

Tarana

arr
dep 03:52 03:52 04:45 05:32 05:56

Raglan

arr
dep

05:36 06:00
03:55 03:55 04:48 05:53 06:05

Kelso

arr
dep

04:51
04:01 04:01 ------ 06:01 06:13

Bathurst

arr
dep 04:15 04:15 06:15 06:27

Georges Plains

dep 04:28 06:28 06:40Wimbledon 04:28
arr
dep 04:41 04:41 06:41 06:53

Newbridge

arr
dep 05:00 05:37 07:00 07:12

Blayney

arr
dep 05:10 05:47 07:10 07:22

Polona

dep 05:50 07:13 07:25Millthorpe 05:13
arr
dep 05:17 05:54 07:17 07:29

Spring Hill

arr
dep 05:26 06:03 07:26 07:38

Orange East Fork Jct

arr
dep 05:54 06:31 07:54 08:06

Molong

arr
dep 06:13 06:50 08:13 08:25

Manildra

arr
dep 06:35 07:12 08:35 08:47

Bumberry

arr
dep 07:01 07:38 09:01 09:14

Parkes Sub Terminal

arr
dep 07:06 07:50 07:55 09:13 09:26 09:55 10:20

Parkes

arr 07:52 08:00 09:15 09:28 10:00 10:25CRN/ARTC Boundary Main L 07:08
dep 07:50 07:55 09:13 09:26 09:55 10:20Parkes 07:06
arrCRN/ARTC Boundary Parkes
arr
dep

Baal Bone Jct

arr
dep

Airly Balloon Loop Junct

arrAirly Balloon Loop
arr
dep

Clandulla

arr
dep

Charbon Colliery Jct

arrCharbon Colliery
depKandos
arrRylstone
arr
dep

Orange

arr
dep

Stuart Town

depWellington
depCombo
depGeurie
depWongarbon
arrCRN/ARTC Boundary Main L

PERTH GBJ WN12 PERTH PERTH GBJ GBJFORMS OR DESTINATION PERTH

Lithgow to Parkes-Rylstone-DubboWEST 1  PAGE W 2

UGL Regional Linx Effective Sunday 26 February 2023



WN13 4SP5 1821 1847 WP45 8932 WT27TRAIN NO 1801
110 1500 640 900 80 600 190LENGTH (Metres) 301

MON-FRI WED THU TUE MON TUE/THU MON-FRIDAYS WED/THU
CITYRAIL A1 C1 C1 XPL 40 km/h XPTSCHEDULE C1

M M M M M M MPATH TYPE M
NTL PNIN PNRB SSH NTL PNRB NTLOPERATOR SYT

Passenger Gen. Freight Gen. Freight Gen. Freight Passenger Minerals PassengerCOMMODITY Gen. Freight
dep 06:05 06:21 06:27 06:34 08:41 09:43Hermitage 04:55
dep 06:14 06:32 06:40 06:47 08:49 09:51Coxs River 05:08
arrLidsdale
arr
dep

06:34
05:10 06:15 06:50 06:44 06:49 08:50 09:52

Wallerawang

arr
dep

06:23 07:02 10:00
05:23 06:36 07:28 06:54 06:59 08:58 10:01

Rydal

arr
dep

06:51 10:18
05:42 06:52 07:47 07:13 07:18 09:14 10:19

Tarana

arr
dep 06:20 07:19 08:18 07:48 07:53 09:40 10:46

Raglan

arr
dep

07:53
06:24 07:22 08:21 ------ 07:57 09:43 10:48

Kelso

arr
dep

07:25 09:47 10:52
------ ------ 08:27 08:03 09:51 10:54

Bathurst 06:32

arr
dep 08:41 08:20 10:03 11:05

Georges Plains

dep 08:54 08:36 10:10 11:14Wimbledon
arr
dep 09:07 08:52 10:18 11:22

Newbridge

arr
dep

10:35 11:38
09:26 09:14 10:37 11:39

Blayney

arr
dep 09:36 09:27 10:43 11:46

Polona

dep 09:39 09:31 10:46 11:49Millthorpe
arr
dep 09:43 09:35 10:50 11:52

Spring Hill

arr
dep

10:57
09:52 09:45 11:15 11:59

Orange East Fork Jct

arr
dep 10:20 11:42

Molong

arr
dep 10:39 11:59

Manildra

arr
dep 11:01 12:18

Bumberry

arr
dep 11:27 12:43

Parkes Sub Terminal

arr
dep

12:48
11:32 12:58 15:30

Parkes

arr 11:34 13:00CRN/ARTC Boundary Main L
dep 11:32 12:58 15:30Parkes
arr 15:35CRN/ARTC Boundary Parkes
arr
dep

Baal Bone Jct

arr
dep

Airly Balloon Loop Junct

arrAirly Balloon Loop
arr
dep

Clandulla

arr
dep

Charbon Colliery Jct

arrCharbon Colliery
depKandos
arrRylstone
arr
dep

10:59 12:02
09:49 11:06 12:08

Orange

arr
dep

12:42
10:46 12:43

Stuart Town

dep 11:14 13:06Wellington
dep 11:38 13:17Combo
dep 11:44 13:23Geurie
dep 11:57 13:29Wongarbon
arr 12:13 13:44CRN/ARTC Boundary Main L

WN14 TERM 8122 TERM BROKENHILL PTKEMBLA WT28FORMS OR DESTINATION 8102

Lithgow to Parkes-Rylstone-DubboWEST 1  PAGE W 3

UGL Regional Linx Effective Sunday 26 February 2023



8122 WN15 4SA8 8895 WN15 8122 WN17TRAIN NO WP46
640 110 740 250 110 640 110LENGTH (Metres) 80
TUE M/TU/TH/F WED MON WED THU MON-FRIDAYS TUE
C2 CITYRAIL A1 C1 CITYRAIL C2 CITYRAILSCHEDULE XPL
M M M M M M MPATH TYPE M

PNRB NTL GSR PNIN NTL PNRB NTLOPERATOR NTL
Gen. Freight Passenger Passenger Gen. Freight Passenger Gen. Freight PassengerCOMMODITY Passenger

dep 17:35 17:57 18:30 20:25Hermitage
dep 17:44 18:08 18:39 20:34Coxs River
arrLidsdale
arr
dep 17:45 18:10 18:40 20:35

Wallerawang

arr
dep

17:53 18:48 20:43
17:59 18:23 18:49 20:44

Rydal

arr
dep

18:13 19:04 20:59
18:14 18:40 19:05 21:00

Tarana

arr
dep

19:32
18:41 19:11 19:33 21:27

Raglan

arr
dep

19:15
17:20 18:44 19:16 19:36 19:10 21:30

Kelso

arr
dep

17:30 18:47 19:39 19:20 21:33
        ------ 19:23 21:20 ------         ------

Bathurst

arr
dep 19:40 21:39

Georges Plains

dep 19:51 21:55Wimbledon
arr
dep 20:02 22:11

Newbridge

arr
dep 20:23 22:33

Blayney

arr
dep 20:31 22:46

Polona

dep 20:34 22:50Millthorpe
arr
dep 20:37 22:54

Spring Hill

arr
dep 16:42 20:50 23:04

Orange East Fork Jct

arr
dep

23:38
21:29 00:23

Molong

arr
dep 21:55 00:49

Manildra

arr
dep 22:16 01:15

Bumberry

arr
dep 22:46 01:43

Parkes Sub Terminal

arr
dep

22:54
23:06 01:49

Parkes

arr 23:08 01:51CRN/ARTC Boundary Main L
dep 23:06 01:49Parkes
arrCRN/ARTC Boundary Parkes
arr
dep

Baal Bone Jct

arr
dep

Airly Balloon Loop Junct

arrAirly Balloon Loop
arr
dep

Clandulla

arr
dep

Charbon Colliery Jct

arrCharbon Colliery
depKandos
arrRylstone
arr
dep 16:52

Orange 16:44

arr
dep

Stuart Town

depWellington
depCombo
depGeurie
depWongarbon
arrCRN/ARTC Boundary Main L

COOKSRVR WN16 ADL GOOBANG WN16 COOKSRVR WN18FORMS OR DESTINATION SYDTERM

Lithgow to Parkes-Rylstone-DubboWEST 1  PAGE W 4

UGL Regional Linx Effective Sunday 26 February 2023



9837 9837 1823 1813 1813 1827TRAIN NO 1823
850 850 850 940 940 1500LENGTH (Metres) 850

MON/WED FRI THU MON/FRI WED THUDAYS TUE
C1 C1 C1 C1 C1 A1SCHEDULE C1
M M M M M MPATH TYPE M

PNRB PNRB PNRB QUBE QUBE PNINOPERATOR PNRB
Grain Grain Gen. Freight Minerals Minerals Gen. FreightCOMMODITY Gen. Freight

dep 22:25 22:25 22:27 23:39 23:39 23:42Hermitage 21:49
dep 22:38 22:38 22:40 23:52 23:52 23:53Coxs River 22:02
arrLidsdale
arr
dep

23:55 23:55
22:04 22:42 22:42 22:42 23:54 00:07 01:01

Wallerawang

arr
dep

22:53 22:53 22:53 00:10
22:14 23:06 23:08 23:08 00:41 00:19 01:12

Rydal

arr
dep 22:33 23:27 23:29 23:29 01:02 00:38 01:29

Tarana

arr
dep 23:08 00:02 00:04 00:04 01:37 01:13 02:00

Raglan

arr
dep

01:18
23:12 00:06 00:08 00:08 01:41 01:20 02:03

Kelso

arr
dep

00:13 00:15 01:29
23:19 00:18 00:20 00:14 01:47 01:34 02:09

Bathurst

arr
dep 23:39 00:37 00:39 00:31 02:04 01:53 02:23

Georges Plains

dep 00:53 00:55 00:48 02:20 02:09 02:36Wimbledon 23:54
arr
dep 00:10 01:09 01:11 01:04 02:36 02:25 02:49

Newbridge

arr
dep 00:31 01:32 01:33 01:27 02:58 02:47 03:08

Blayney

arr
dep 00:43 01:45 01:46 01:39 03:11 03:00 03:18

Polona

dep 01:49 01:50 01:43 03:15 03:04 03:21Millthorpe 00:47
arr
dep 00:51 01:53 01:54 01:47 03:19 03:08 03:25

Spring Hill

arr
dep 01:01 02:03 02:04 01:57 03:29 03:18 03:34

Orange East Fork Jct

arr
dep 02:36 02:37 04:02

Molong

arr
dep

03:01 03:02
------ ------ 04:21

Manildra

arr
dep 04:44

Bumberry

arr
dep 05:11

Parkes Sub Terminal

arr
dep 05:23

Parkes

arr 05:25CRN/ARTC Boundary Main L
dep 05:23Parkes
arrCRN/ARTC Boundary Parkes
arr
dep

Baal Bone Jct

arr
dep

Airly Balloon Loop Junct

arrAirly Balloon Loop
arr
dep

Clandulla

arr
dep

Charbon Colliery Jct

arrCharbon Colliery
depKandos
arrRylstone
arr
dep

02:01
01:09 02:07 03:33 03:22

Orange 01:05

arr
dep 02:07 03:05 04:30 04:19

Stuart Town

dep 03:33 04:58 04:47Wellington 02:35
dep 03:57 05:22 05:11Combo 02:59
dep 04:03 05:28 05:17Geurie 03:05
dep 04:16 05:41 05:30Wongarbon 03:18
arr 04:31 05:57 05:46CRN/ARTC Boundary Main L 03:33

TERM TERM 8124 TERM TERM PERTHFORMS OR DESTINATION WAS

Lithgow to Parkes-Rylstone-DubboWEST 1  PAGE W 5

UGL Regional Linx Effective Sunday 26 February 2023



9869 7SP7 DYN2 1821 WN11 WN13 WT27TRAIN NO 1847
865 1500 100 640 110 110 190LENGTH (Metres) 1280
SAT SAT SUN SAT SAT/SUN SAT/SUN SAT/SUNDAYS SAT
C1 A1 25 km/h C1 CITYRAIL CITYRAIL XPLSCHEDULE C1
M M M M M M MPATH TYPE M

QUBE PNIN PNIN PNRB NTL NTL NTLOPERATOR SSH
Grain Gen. Freight Gen. Freight Gen. Freight Passenger Passenger PassengerCOMMODITY Gen. Freight

dep 01:29 03:42 03:57 04:37 05:20 09:45Hermitage 01:02
dep 01:42 03:53 04:10 04:46 05:29 09:53Coxs River 01:15
arrLidsdale
arr
dep 01:17 01:44 03:55 04:12 04:47 05:30 09:55

Wallerawang

arr
dep

01:55 04:55 05:38 10:03
01:27 02:31 04:04 04:26 04:56 05:39 10:04

Rydal

arr
dep

05:11 05:54 10:22
01:46 02:52 04:21 04:45 05:12 05:55 10:23

Tarana

arr
dep 02:21 03:27 04:52 05:20 05:39 06:22 10:50

Raglan

arr
dep

04:56 05:25
02:25 03:31 05:03 ------ 05:42 06:25 10:53

Kelso

arr
dep

05:45 06:28 10:57
02:37 03:37 05:11 ------ ------ 11:16

Bathurst 02:32

arr
dep 02:56 03:54 05:25 11:28

Georges Plains

dep 04:10 05:38 11:36Wimbledon 03:12
arr
dep 03:28 04:26 05:51 11:44

Newbridge

arr
dep

12:01
03:50 04:48 06:10 12:02

Blayney

arr
dep 04:03 05:01 06:20 12:08

Polona

dep 05:05 06:23 12:11Millthorpe 04:07
arr
dep 04:11 05:09 06:27 12:15

Spring Hill

arr
dep 04:21 05:19 06:36 12:22

Orange East Fork Jct

arr
dep 07:04

Molong

arr
dep 07:23

Manildra

arr
dep 07:45

Bumberry

arr
dep 08:11

Parkes Sub Terminal

arr
dep 08:16 12:45

Parkes

arr 08:18 12:50CRN/ARTC Boundary Main L
dep 08:16 12:45Parkes
arrCRN/ARTC Boundary Parkes
arr
dep

Baal Bone Jct

arr
dep

Airly Balloon Loop Junct

arrAirly Balloon Loop
arr
dep

Clandulla

arr
dep

Charbon Colliery Jct

arrCharbon Colliery
depKandos
arrRylstone
arr
dep

12:25
04:25 05:23 12:30

Orange

arr
dep

13:04
05:22 06:20 13:05

Stuart Town

dep 06:48 13:28Wellington 05:50
dep 07:12 13:39Combo 06:14
dep 07:18 13:45Geurie 06:20
dep 07:31 13:51Wongarbon 06:33
arr 07:47 14:05CRN/ARTC Boundary Main L 06:50

TERM PERTH GBJ 8122 WN12 WN16 WT28FORMS OR DESTINATION FLETCHERS

Lithgow to Parkes-Rylstone-DubboWEST 1  PAGE W 6

UGL Regional Linx Effective Sunday 26 February 2023



8122 WN15 7SP5 WN17 1823 1847TRAIN NO 1829
640 110 1500 110 850 1280LENGTH (Metres) 1500
SAT SAT/SUN SAT SAT/SUN SAT SUNDAYS SAT
C2 CITYRAIL A1 CITYRAIL C1 C1SCHEDULE A1
M M M M M MPATH TYPE M

PNRB NTL PNIN NTL PNRB SSHOPERATOR PNIN
Gen. Freight Passenger Gen. Freight Passenger Gen. Freight Gen. FreightCOMMODITY Gen. Freight

dep 17:34 17:55 20:26 21:06 21:40Hermitage 13:58
dep 17:43 18:11 20:35 21:19 21:53Coxs River 14:09
arrLidsdale
arr
dep 14:11 17:44 18:14 20:36 21:21 21:55

Wallerawang

arr
dep

17:52 20:44
14:44 18:02 18:25 20:45 21:34 22:05

Rydal 14:21

arr
dep

18:17 21:00
15:03 18:18 18:46 21:01 21:53 22:24

Tarana

arr
dep 15:34 18:45 19:17 21:28 22:28 22:59

Raglan

arr
dep

19:21 22:35
15:37 14:20 18:48 19:35 21:31 22:50 23:03

Kelso

arr
dep

14:30 18:52 21:34 23:10
15:43         ------ 19:43 ------ 22:58 23:20

Bathurst

arr
dep 15:57 19:57 23:15 23:39

Georges Plains

dep 20:10 23:31 23:55Wimbledon 16:10
arr
dep 16:23 20:23 23:47 00:11

Newbridge

arr
dep 16:42 20:42 00:09 00:33

Blayney

arr
dep 16:52 20:52 00:22 00:46

Polona

dep 20:56 00:26 00:50Millthorpe 16:55
arr
dep 16:59 21:00 00:30 00:54

Spring Hill

arr
dep 17:08 21:10 00:40 01:04

Orange East Fork Jct

arr
dep 17:36 21:39

Molong

arr
dep 17:55 21:58

Manildra

arr
dep 18:17 22:20

Bumberry

arr
dep 18:43 22:46

Parkes Sub Terminal

arr
dep 18:48 22:58

Parkes

arr 23:00CRN/ARTC Boundary Main L 18:50
dep 22:58Parkes 18:48
arrCRN/ARTC Boundary Parkes
arr
dep

Baal Bone Jct

arr
dep

Airly Balloon Loop Junct

arrAirly Balloon Loop
arr
dep

Clandulla

arr
dep

Charbon Colliery Jct

arrCharbon Colliery
depKandos
arrRylstone
arr
dep

00:46
00:51 01:08

Orange

arr
dep

01:50
03:35 02:05

Stuart Town

dep 04:04 02:34Wellington
dep 04:28 03:01Combo
dep 04:34 03:09Geurie
dep 04:47 03:24Wongarbon
arr 05:02 03:39CRN/ARTC Boundary Main L

COOKSRVR WN16 PERTH WN18 WAS TERMFORMS OR DESTINATION PERTH

Lithgow to Parkes-Rylstone-DubboWEST 1  PAGE W 7

UGL Regional Linx Effective Sunday 26 February 2023



WN12 3AS8 WN14 DYN2 DYN2 8932 8938TRAIN NO DYN2
110 740 110 100 100 600 850LENGTH (Metres) 100

MON-FRI WED MON-FRI MON THU TUE/THU TUE/THUDAYS TUE
CITYRAIL L&C2 CITYRAIL 25 km/h 25 km/h C2 C2SCHEDULE 25 km/h

M M M M M M MPATH TYPE M
NTL GSR NTL PNIN PNIN PNRB PNRBOPERATOR PNIN

Passenger Passenger Passenger Gen. Freight Gen. Freight Minerals GrainCOMMODITY Gen. Freight
depCRN/ARTC Boundary Main L
arr
dep

Geurie

arr
dep

Combo

arr
dep

Wellington

arr
dep

Stuart Town

arr
dep

Orange

depRylstone
depKandos
depCharbon Colliery
arr
dep

Charbon Colliery Jct

depAirly Balloon Loop
arr
dep

Airly Balloon Loop Junct

depBaal Bone Colliery
arr
dep

Baal Bone Jct

depCRN/ARTC Boundary Parkes
arr
dep

02:35 09:10 09:35 12:37
        02:45                         

Parkes 06:56

dep 02:32 09:05 09:30 12:32CRN/ARTC Boundary Main L 06:51
arr
dep

02:35 09:10 09:35 12:37
        02:45                         

Parkes 06:56

dep 02:55Parkes Sub Terminal
arr
dep 03:22

Bumberry

arr
dep 03:41 12:17

Manildra

dep 04:06 12:53Molong
arr
dep

13:59
04:46 14:04

Orange East Fork Jct

arr
dep 04:59 14:22

Spring Hill

dep 05:04 14:27Millthorpe
arr
dep 05:09 14:32

Polona

arr
dep 05:18 14:41

Blayney

arr
dep 05:20 14:43

Sealink Siding

arr
dep 05:38 15:04

Newbridge

dep 05:47 15:15Wimbledon
arr
dep 05:57 15:27

Georges Plains

arr
dep

15:40
05:46 06:13 07:35 15:45

Bathurst

arr
dep 05:49 06:22 07:38 15:55

Kelso

arr
dep 05:52 06:27 07:41 16:06

Raglan

arr
dep

06:17 08:06
06:18 06:57 08:07 16:45

Tarana

arr
dep

06:33 08:22
06:34 07:18 08:23 17:10

Rydal

arr
dep 06:41 07:29 08:30 17:23

Wallerawang

depLidsdale
arr
dep 06:43 07:33 08:32 17:25

Coxs River

arr 06:52 07:48 08:41 17:40Hermitage
SYDTERM SYDTERM SYDTERM GBJ GBJ PTKEMBLA TERMFORMS OR DESTINATION GBJ

Parkes-Rylstone-Dubbo to LithgowWEST 2  PAGE W 9

UGL Regional Linx Effective Sunday 26 February 2023



8148 WT28 WP46 8102 1YN2 3YN2 8894TRAIN NO 8102
900 190 80 301 1100 1100 250LENGTH (Metres) 301

MON MON-FRI TUE THU MON WED MONDAYS WED
C2 XPT XPL C2 C1 C1 C1SCHEDULE C2
M M M M M M MPATH TYPE M

SSH NTL NTL SYT PNIN PNIN PNINOPERATOR SYT
Gen. Freight Passenger Passenger Gen. Freight Gen. Freight Gen. Freight Gen. FreightCOMMODITY Gen. Freight

dep 10:28 14:17CRN/ARTC Boundary Main L
arr
dep

14:32
10:59 14:33

Geurie

arr
dep 11:07 14:38

Combo

arr
dep

14:48
11:29 14:49

Wellington

arr
dep

12:17 15:11
12:58 15:12

Stuart Town

arr
dep

15:52 16:44
14:22 15:55 16:52

Orange

depRylstone
depKandos
depCharbon Colliery
arr
dep

Charbon Colliery Jct

depAirly Balloon Loop
arr
dep

Airly Balloon Loop Junct

depBaal Bone Colliery
arr
dep

Baal Bone Jct

depCRN/ARTC Boundary Parkes
arr
dep

14:43
14:53 13:19 13:41 15:25

Parkes

dep 14:41 13:17 13:38 15:22CRN/ARTC Boundary Main L
arr
dep

14:43
14:53 13:19 13:41 15:25

Parkes

dep 14:58 13:26 13:48 15:32Parkes Sub Terminal
arr
dep 15:23 14:07 14:29 16:13

Bumberry

arr
dep 15:43 14:28 14:50 16:34

Manildra

dep 16:02 14:58 15:20 17:04Molong
arr
dep

16:34 15:53
14:26 15:57 16:54 16:10 16:14 17:58

Orange East Fork Jct

arr
dep 14:43 16:06 17:02 16:28 16:30 18:14

Spring Hill

dep 14:48 16:10 17:07 16:33 16:35 18:19Millthorpe
arr
dep 14:53 16:14 17:11 16:38 16:40 18:24

Polona

arr
dep

16:19 17:16
15:02 16:20 17:18 16:47 16:49 18:33

Blayney

arr
dep 15:04 16:22 17:20 16:49 16:51 18:35

Sealink Siding

arr
dep

17:09 17:11
15:25 16:35 17:33 17:11 17:13 18:58

Newbridge

dep 15:36 16:44 17:43 17:24 17:26 19:09Wimbledon
arr
dep 15:48 16:54 17:53 17:35 17:37 19:20

Georges Plains

arr
dep

17:05 18:02 19:35
15:50 16:00 17:08 18:08 17:50 17:47 17:49 ------

Bathurst

arr
dep 16:00 16:09 17:10 18:13 18:00 17:56 17:58

Kelso

arr
dep 16:11 16:20 17:13 18:16 18:11 18:05 18:07

Raglan

arr
dep

17:39 18:44
16:50 16:59 17:40 18:42 18:50 18:41 19:08

Tarana

arr
dep

17:56 19:03
17:15 17:24 17:57 18:59 19:15 19:15 19:31

Rydal

arr
dep 17:28 17:37 18:06 19:06 19:28 19:28 19:42

Wallerawang

depLidsdale
arr
dep 17:30 17:39 18:08 19:07 19:30 19:30 19:44

Coxs River

arr 17:54 18:19 19:19 19:44 19:45 19:59Hermitage 17:44
TERM SYDTERM SYDTERM CHULLORA MORANDOO MORANDOO 8895FORMS OR DESTINATION CHULLORA

Parkes-Rylstone-Dubbo to LithgowWEST 2  PAGE W 10

UGL Regional Linx Effective Sunday 26 February 2023



WN16 WN16 8122 8138 WN18 8124 8148TRAIN NO 8122
110 110 640 700 110 850 1280LENGTH (Metres) 640

M/TU/TH/F WED THU WED MON-FRI WED TUE/THUDAYS TUE
CITYRAIL CITYRAIL C2 C2 CITYRAIL C2 C2SCHEDULE C2

M M M M M M MPATH TYPE M
NTL NTL PNRB PNRB NTL PNRB SSHOPERATOR PNRB

Passenger Passenger Gen. Freight Gen. Freight Passenger Gen. Freight Gen. FreightCOMMODITY Gen. Freight
dep 17:32 18:03CRN/ARTC Boundary Main L
arr
dep 18:02 18:36

Geurie

arr
dep 18:10 18:44

Combo

arr
dep 18:32 19:06

Wellington

arr
dep 19:19 19:52

Stuart Town

arr
dep

20:43
20:48 21:13

Orange

depRylstone
depKandos
depCharbon Colliery
arr
dep

Charbon Colliery Jct

depAirly Balloon Loop
arr
dep

Airly Balloon Loop Junct

depBaal Bone Colliery
arr
dep

Baal Bone Jct

depCRN/ARTC Boundary Parkes
arr
dep

Parkes

depCRN/ARTC Boundary Main L
arr
dep

Parkes

depParkes Sub Terminal
arr
dep

Bumberry

arr
dep 17:30

Manildra

dep 18:06Molong
arr
dep

19:12
19:22 20:52 21:17

Orange East Fork Jct

arr
dep 19:40 21:09 21:34

Spring Hill

dep 19:45 21:14 21:39Millthorpe
arr
dep 19:50 21:19 21:44

Polona

arr
dep 19:59 21:28 21:53

Blayney

arr
dep 20:01 21:30 21:55

Sealink Siding

arr
dep 20:22 21:51 22:16

Newbridge

dep 20:33 22:02 22:27Wimbledon
arr
dep

22:15
20:45 22:17 22:39

Georges Plains

arr
dep

22:53
18:15 19:25 20:32 20:10 20:57 22:17 22:30 22:58

Bathurst

arr
dep 18:25 19:28 20:35 20:20 21:03 22:20 22:39 23:06

Kelso

arr
dep 18:36 19:31 20:38 20:31 21:14 22:23 22:50 23:18

Raglan

arr
dep

19:56 21:03 22:48
19:17 19:57 21:04 21:10 21:53 22:49 23:28 00:03

Tarana

arr
dep

20:12 21:19 23:04
19:48 20:13 21:20 21:35 22:18 23:05 23:51 00:28

Rydal 19:40

arr
dep 20:01 20:20 21:27 21:48 22:31 23:12 00:04 00:41

Wallerawang

depLidsdale
arr
dep 20:03 20:22 21:29 21:50 22:35 23:14 00:06 00:43

Coxs River

arr 20:31 21:38 22:05 22:50 23:23 00:20 01:01Hermitage 20:18
LITHGOWYD LITHGOWYD COOKSRVR ENFIELD LITHGOWYD TERM BOTANYFORMS OR DESTINATION COOKSRVR

Parkes-Rylstone-Dubbo to LithgowWEST 2  PAGE W 11

UGL Regional Linx Effective Sunday 26 February 2023



8968 8112 8112 8124TRAIN NO 8968
865 640 640 850LENGTH (Metres) 865
THU THU TUE FRIDAYS MON
C2 C2 C2 C2SCHEDULE C2
M M M MPATH TYPE M

QUBE QUBE QUBE PNRBOPERATOR QUBE
Grain Minerals Minerals Gen. FreightCOMMODITY Grain

dep 17:10 18:54 18:54 19:13CRN/ARTC Boundary Main L 18:20
arr
dep 18:51 17:40 19:29 19:26 19:43

Geurie

arr
dep 18:59 17:48 19:38 19:34 19:51

Combo

arr
dep 19:21 18:10 20:02 20:00 20:13

Wellington

arr
dep 20:08 18:56 20:48 20:47 21:00

Stuart Town

arr
dep

22:24
21:31 20:19 22:09 22:10 22:29

Orange

depRylstone
depKandos
depCharbon Colliery
arr
dep

Charbon Colliery Jct

depAirly Balloon Loop
arr
dep

Airly Balloon Loop Junct

depBaal Bone Colliery
arr
dep

Baal Bone Jct

depCRN/ARTC Boundary Parkes
arr
dep

Parkes

depCRN/ARTC Boundary Main L
arr
dep

Parkes

depParkes Sub Terminal
arr
dep

Bumberry

arr
dep

Manildra

depMolong
arr
dep 21:35 20:23 22:13 22:14 22:33

Orange East Fork Jct

arr
dep 21:52 20:40 22:30 22:31 22:50

Spring Hill

dep 20:45 22:35 22:36 22:55Millthorpe 21:57
arr
dep 22:02 20:50 22:40 22:41 23:00

Polona

arr
dep 22:11 20:59 22:49 22:50 23:09

Blayney

arr
dep 22:13 21:01 22:51 22:52 23:11

Sealink Siding

arr
dep 22:34 21:22 23:12 23:13 23:32

Newbridge

dep 21:33 23:23 23:24 23:43Wimbledon 22:45
arr
dep

23:36
22:57 21:45 23:35 23:44 23:55

Georges Plains

arr
dep

21:59 00:08
23:09 22:23 23:47 23:58 00:32

Bathurst

arr
dep 23:18 22:33 23:56 00:07 00:42

Kelso

arr
dep 23:29 22:44 00:07 00:18 00:53

Raglan

arr
dep

23:24 01:33
00:11 23:32 00:46 00:57 01:57

Tarana

arr
dep

23:59
00:36 00:42 01:09 01:20 02:23

Rydal

arr
dep 00:49 00:57 01:21 01:33 02:36

Wallerawang

depLidsdale
arr
dep 00:51 00:59 01:23 01:35 02:38

Coxs River

arr 01:17 01:39 01:56 02:53Hermitage 01:06
TERM BOTANY BOTANY TERMFORMS OR DESTINATION TERM

Parkes-Rylstone-Dubbo to LithgowWEST 2  PAGE W 12

UGL Regional Linx Effective Sunday 26 February 2023



WN14 DYN2 8122 8136 WT28 8136 WN16TRAIN NO WN12
110 100 640 850 190 850 110LENGTH (Metres) 110

SAT/SUN SUN SAT SUN SAT/SUN SAT SAT/SUNDAYS SAT/SUN
CITYRAIL 25 km/h C2 C2 XPT C2 CITYRAILSCHEDULE CITYRAIL

M M M M M M MPATH TYPE M
NTL PNIN PNRB PNRB NTL PNRB NTLOPERATOR NTL

Passenger Gen. Freight Gen. Freight Grain Passenger Grain PassengerCOMMODITY Passenger
dep 14:17CRN/ARTC Boundary Main L
arr
dep

14:32
14:33

Geurie

arr
dep 14:38

Combo

arr
dep

14:48
14:50

Wellington

arr
dep

15:12
15:13

Stuart Town

arr
dep

15:53
15:56

Orange

depRylstone
depKandos
depCharbon Colliery
arr
dep

Charbon Colliery Jct

depAirly Balloon Loop
arr
dep

Airly Balloon Loop Junct

depBaal Bone Colliery
arr
dep

Baal Bone Jct

depCRN/ARTC Boundary Parkes
arr
dep

12:00
        

Parkes

dep 11:55CRN/ARTC Boundary Main L
arr
dep

12:00
        

Parkes

depParkes Sub Terminal
arr
dep

Bumberry

arr
dep 12:20 14:24

Manildra

dep 12:56 15:00Molong
arr
dep

14:02 16:06
14:07 15:58 16:11

Orange East Fork Jct

arr
dep 14:25 16:07 16:29

Spring Hill

dep 14:30 16:11 16:34Millthorpe
arr
dep

16:40
14:35 16:15 16:59

Polona

arr
dep

16:20
14:44 16:21 17:10

Blayney

arr
dep 14:46 16:23 17:12

Sealink Siding

arr
dep 15:07 16:36 17:33

Newbridge

dep 15:18 16:45 17:44Wimbledon
arr
dep 15:30 16:55 17:56

Georges Plains

arr
dep

17:06
06:07 07:40 15:15 15:42 17:09 18:08 19:25

Bathurst

arr
dep 06:10 07:43 15:25 15:51 17:11 18:17 19:28

Kelso

arr
dep 06:13 07:46 15:36 16:02 17:14 18:28 19:31

Raglan

arr
dep

08:11 17:40 19:56
06:39 08:12 16:15 16:41 17:41 19:07 19:57

Tarana 06:38

arr
dep

08:27 17:57 20:12
06:55 08:28 16:40 17:06 17:58 19:32 20:13

Rydal 06:54

arr
dep 07:02 08:35 16:53 17:19 18:07 19:45 20:20

Wallerawang

depLidsdale
arr
dep 07:04 08:37 16:55 17:21 18:09 19:47 20:22

Coxs River

arr 08:46 17:10 17:36 18:21 20:02 20:31Hermitage 07:13
SYDTERM GBJ COOKSRVR TERM SYDTERM TERM SYDTERMFORMS OR DESTINATION SYDTERM

Parkes-Rylstone-Dubbo to LithgowWEST 2  PAGE W 13

UGL Regional Linx Effective Sunday 26 February 2023



8148 8124 8968 8112TRAIN NO WN18
1280 850 865 640LENGTH (Metres) 110
SAT SUN SAT SATDAYS SAT/SUN
C2 C2 C2 C2SCHEDULE CITYRAIL
M M M MPATH TYPE M

SSH PNRB QUBE QUBEOPERATOR NTL
Gen. Freight Gen. Freight Grain MineralsCOMMODITY Passenger

dep 17:45 17:54 16:49 18:33CRN/ARTC Boundary Main L
arr
dep 18:17 18:24 17:20 19:06

Geurie

arr
dep 18:25 18:32 17:28 19:14

Combo

arr
dep 18:47 18:54 17:50 19:36

Wellington

arr
dep 19:33 19:41 18:37 20:23

Stuart Town

arr
dep

21:05 21:47
20:54 21:10 20:00 21:48

Orange

depRylstone
depKandos
depCharbon Colliery
arr
dep

Charbon Colliery Jct

depAirly Balloon Loop
arr
dep

Airly Balloon Loop Junct

depBaal Bone Colliery
arr
dep

Baal Bone Jct

depCRN/ARTC Boundary Parkes
arr
dep

Parkes

depCRN/ARTC Boundary Main L
arr
dep

Parkes

depParkes Sub Terminal
arr
dep

Bumberry

arr
dep

Manildra

depMolong
arr
dep 20:58 21:14 20:04 21:52

Orange East Fork Jct

arr
dep 21:15 21:31 20:21 22:08

Spring Hill

dep 21:20 21:36 20:26 22:13Millthorpe
arr
dep

20:32
21:25 21:41 21:44 22:18

Polona

arr
dep 21:34 21:50 21:55 22:27

Blayney

arr
dep 21:36 21:52 21:57 22:29

Sealink Siding

arr
dep 21:57 22:13 22:18 22:50

Newbridge

dep 22:08 22:24 22:29 23:01Wimbledon
arr
dep

23:14
22:20 22:36 22:41 23:31

Georges Plains

arr
dep

22:54
22:17 22:33 22:48 23:05 23:45

Bathurst

arr
dep 22:20 22:40 22:57 23:15 23:54

Kelso

arr
dep 22:23 22:51 23:08 23:26 00:05

Raglan

arr
dep 22:49 23:30 23:47 00:05 00:44

Tarana 22:48

arr
dep 23:05 23:55 00:12 00:30 01:07

Rydal 23:04

arr
dep 23:12 00:08 00:25 00:43 01:20

Wallerawang

depLidsdale
arr
dep 23:14 00:10 00:27 00:45 01:21

Coxs River

arr 00:25 00:42 01:00 01:39Hermitage 23:23
BOTANY TERM TERM BOTANYFORMS OR DESTINATION LITHGOWYD

Parkes-Rylstone-Dubbo to LithgowWEST 2  PAGE W 14

UGL Regional Linx Effective Sunday 26 February 2023



1823 1823 4867TRAIN NO 4801
850 850 1240LENGTH (Metres) 900

WED FRI TUEDAYS TUE/FRI
NMN-ELU 60 NMN-ELU 60 NMN-ELU 60SCHEDULE NMN-ELU 60

M M MPATH TYPE M
PNRB PNRB QUBEOPERATOR AUR

Gen. Freight Gen. Freight MineralsCOMMODITY Minerals
dep 04:27 06:15 22:30CRN/ARTC Boundary Main L 01:53
arr
dep 01:56 04:28 06:16 22:33

Narromine West

arr
dep 02:14 04:46 06:34 22:51

Mungeribar

arr
dep

06:51
02:30 05:02 10:50 23:08

Trangie South (Tam Lee)

arr
dep

05:08
02:35 05:58 10:57 23:13

Trangie

arr
dep 02:37 06:02 10:59 23:15

Trangie Grain Corp Main

arr
dep

06:40 11:37 23:55
03:25 07:30 11:47 02:40

Nevertire 03:15

arr
dep 04:31 03:46

Nyngan Wheat

arr
dep 04:32 03:47

Nyngan

arr
dep 04:35 03:50

Nyngan Kooregah Pastoral

arr
dep 04:38 03:53

Nyngan AWB

arr
dep

04:51
------ 05:36

Hermidale 05:36

arr
dep 07:49

Cobar

arr
dep

08:20
------

CSA Mine Sidings

arrElura
arr
dep 07:58 12:15

Auscott Siding Nevertire

arr
dep

08:18 12:35
------ ------

Warren South (Namoi Cott

arrWarren
TERM TERM 8862FORMS OR DESTINATION TERM

Narromine to Elura-WarrenWEST 3  PAGE W 15

UGL Regional Linx Effective Sunday 26 February 2023



1823TRAIN NO 4867
850LENGTH (Metres) 1240
SUNDAYS SAT

NMN-ELU 60SCHEDULE NMN-ELU 60
MPATH TYPE M

PNRBOPERATOR QUBE
Gen. FreightCOMMODITY Minerals

dep 05:56CRN/ARTC Boundary Main L 04:30
arr
dep 04:33 05:57

Narromine West

arr
dep 04:51 06:15

Mungeribar

arr
dep 05:07 06:31

Trangie South (Tam Lee)

arr
dep

06:37
05:12 07:27

Trangie

arr
dep 05:14 07:31

Trangie Grain Corp Main

arr
dep

08:09
06:03 08:59

Nevertire 05:53

arr
dep 07:09

Nyngan Wheat

arr
dep 07:10

Nyngan

arr
dep 07:13

Nyngan Kooregah Pastoral

arr
dep 07:16

Nyngan AWB

arr
dep 09:00

Hermidale 08:15

arr
dep 11:14

Cobar

arr
dep ------

CSA Mine Sidings 11:45

arrElura
arr
dep 09:27

Auscott Siding Nevertire

arr
dep

09:47
------

Warren South (Namoi Cott

arrWarren
TERMFORMS OR DESTINATION 8862

Narromine to Elura-WarrenWEST 3  PAGE W 16

UGL Regional Linx Effective Sunday 26 February 2023



TRAIN NO 8124
LENGTH (Metres) 850
DAYS WED
SCHEDULE 20 km/h
PATH TYPE M
OPERATOR PNRB
COMMODITY Gen. Freight

depWarren
arr
dep 13:00

Warren South (Namoi Cott

arr
dep 13:20

Auscott Siding Nevertire

depElura
arr
dep

CSA Mine Sidings

arr
dep

Cobar

arr
dep

Hermidale

arr
dep

Nyngan AWB

arr
dep

Nyngan Kooregah Pastoral

arr
dep

Nyngan

arr
dep

Nyngan Wheat

arr
dep 14:38

Nevertire 13:48

arr
dep 15:15

Trangie Grain Corp Main

arr
dep 15:17

Trangie

arr
dep 15:22

Trangie South (Tam Lee)

arr
dep 16:19

Mungeribar 15:38

arr
dep 16:37

Narromine West

arrCRN/ARTC Boundary Main L 16:38
FORMS OR DESTINATION HRM

Elura-Warren to NarromineWEST 4  PAGE W 16

UGL Regional Linx Effective Sunday 24 February 2023



8402 8468 8468 8124TRAIN NO 8124
900 1240 1240 850LENGTH (Metres) 850

TUE/FRI WED SAT SUNDAYS FRI
ELU-NMN 50 40 km/h 40 km/h 20 km/hSCHEDULE 20 km/h

M M M MPATH TYPE M
AUR QUBE QUBE PNRBOPERATOR PNRB

Minerals Minerals Minerals Gen. FreightCOMMODITY Gen. Freight
depWarren
arr
dep 16:05 13:23

Warren South (Namoi Cott

arr
dep 16:25 13:43

Auscott Siding Nevertire

depElura
arr
dep 17:00 20:00

CSA Mine Sidings

arr
dep 17:31 20:31

Cobar

arr
dep

19:47 22:47
18:35 20:32 23:32

Hermidale

arr
dep 19:34 21:31 00:31

Nyngan AWB

arr
dep 19:37 21:34 00:34

Nyngan Kooregah Pastoral

arr
dep 19:40 21:37 00:37

Nyngan

arr
dep 19:41 21:38 00:38

Nyngan Wheat

arr
dep

20:46 22:43 01:43 14:11
17:03 20:56 22:53 01:53 15:01

Nevertire 16:53

arr
dep 17:40 21:33 23:30 02:30 15:38

Trangie Grain Corp Main

arr
dep

21:36
17:42 23:34 23:32 02:32 15:40

Trangie

arr
dep 17:47 23:41 23:37 02:37 15:45

Trangie South (Tam Lee)

arr
dep

16:01
18:02 23:56 23:52 02:52 16:41

Mungeribar

arr
dep 18:18 00:12 00:08 03:08 16:59

Narromine West

arr 00:14 00:10 03:10 17:00CRN/ARTC Boundary Main L 18:19
TERM TERM TERM HRMFORMS OR DESTINATION HRM

Elura-Warren to NarromineWEST 4  PAGE W 17

UGL Regional Linx Effective Sunday 24 February 2023



 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Standard Working Timetable 

South Pages 
Effective Saturday 19 February 2022 



Standard Working Timetable

South Area Map

The Rock

Canberra

Queanbeyan

Joppa Jn

Junee

Temora

Wyalong

Barmedman

Griffith

Hillston

Lake Cargelligo

Naradhan

Narrandera

Yanco

Stockingbingal

Boree Creek

Yenda

Ariah Park

Ungarie

Tarago

BungendoreThe Rock ABA



1221 SP31 1223 SP33 SP35TRAIN NO 1221
900 105 900 105 105LENGTH (Metres) 900

TU/W/TH/F MON-FRI MON-FRI MON-FRI MON-FRIDAYS MON
1 XPL 1 XPL XPLSCHEDULE 1
M M M M MPATH TYPE M

PNRB NTL PNRB NTL NTLOPERATOR PNRB
Gen. Freight Passenger Gen. Freight Passenger PassengerCOMMODITY Gen. Freight

dep 05:10 09:55 10:11 14:41 20:40CRN/ARTC Boundary Joppa 05:10
arr
dep

05:40 10:12 10:41 14:59 20:56
05:45 05:45 10:13 11:30 15:00 20:57

Tarago 05:40

arr
dep

05:49 11:35
------ ------ 10:15 ------ 15:02 20:59

Crisps Creek 05:49

arr
dep

10:36 15:24 21:21
10:37 15:25 21:22

Bungendore

arr
dep

11:05 15:53 21:50
11:07 15:55 21:52

Queanbeyan

arr 11:20 16:09 22:05Canberra
2120 SP34 2122 SP36 STABLEFORMS OR DESTINATION 2120

Joppa Junction to CanberraSOUTH 1  PAGE S 1

UGL Regional Linx Effective Sunday 26 February 2023



SP31 SP33 SP35TRAIN NO 1221
105 105 105LENGTH (Metres) 900

SAT/SUN SAT/SUN SAT/SUNDAYS SAT
XPL XPL XPLSCHEDULE 1
M M MPATH TYPE M

NTL NTL NTLOPERATOR PNRB
Passenger Passenger PassengerCOMMODITY Gen. Freight

dep 09:51 14:48 20:18CRN/ARTC Boundary Joppa 05:33
arr
dep

10:07 15:05 20:36
06:08 10:08 15:06 20:37

Tarago 06:03

arr
dep ------ 10:10 15:08 20:39

Crisps Creek 06:12

arr
dep

10:31 15:29 20:59
10:32 15:30 21:00

Bungendore

arr
dep

10:59 15:58 21:28
11:01 16:00 21:30

Queanbeyan

arr 11:15 16:13 21:44Canberra
SP34 SP36 STABLEFORMS OR DESTINATION 2122

Joppa Junction to CanberraSOUTH 1  PAGE S 2

UGL Regional Linx Effective Sunday 26 February 2023



2120 SP34 SP34 2122 SP36TRAIN NO SP32
850 105 105 900 105LENGTH (Metres) 105

MON-FRI THU M/TU/W/F MON-FRI MON-FRIDAYS MON-FRI
1 XPL XPL 1 XPLSCHEDULE XPL
M M M M MPATH TYPE M

PNRB NTL NTL PNRB NTLOPERATOR NTL
Gen. Freight Passenger Passenger Gen. Freight PassengerCOMMODITY Passenger

dep 11:50 11:55 17:08Canberra 06:55
arr
dep

11:59 12:04 17:17
07:05 12:00 12:05 17:18

Queanbeyan 07:04

arr
dep

12:27 12:32 17:45
07:33 12:28 12:33 17:46

Bungendore 07:32

arr
dep 07:55 11:05 12:50 12:55 16:30 18:08

Crisps Creek

arr
dep

11:15 12:52 12:57 16:40 18:10
07:58 11:45 12:53 12:58 16:45 18:11

Tarago 07:57

arr 12:18 13:10 13:15 17:17 18:28CRN/ARTC Boundary Joppa 08:15
BOTANY SYDTERM SYDTERM CLYDE SYDTERMFORMS OR DESTINATION SYDTERM

Canberra to Joppa JunctionSOUTH 2  PAGE S 3

UGL Regional Linx Effective Sunday 26 February 2023



SP34 SP34 2122 SP36TRAIN NO SP32
105 105 900 105LENGTH (Metres) 105
SUN SAT SAT SAT/SUNDAYS SAT/SUN
XPL XPL 1 XPLSCHEDULE XPL
M M M MPATH TYPE M

NTL NTL PNRB NTLOPERATOR NTL
Passenger Passenger Gen. Freight PassengerCOMMODITY Passenger

dep 11:50 11:55 17:08Canberra 06:55
arr
dep

11:59 12:04 17:17
07:05 12:00 12:05 17:18

Queanbeyan 07:04

arr
dep

12:27 12:32 17:45
07:33 12:28 12:33 17:46

Bungendore 07:32

arr
dep 07:55 12:50 12:55 16:30 18:08

Crisps Creek

arr
dep

12:52 12:57 16:40 18:10
07:58 12:53 12:58 16:45 18:11

Tarago 07:57

arr 13:10 13:15 17:15 18:28CRN/ARTC Boundary Joppa 08:15
SYDTERM SYDTERM CLYDE SYDTERMFORMS OR DESTINATION SYDTERM

Canberra to Joppa JunctionSOUTH 2  PAGE S 4

UGL Regional Linx Effective Sunday 26 February 2023



SP41 3395 4MC2 5MC2 6MC2TRAIN NO 3MC2
0 1200 0 0 0LENGTH (Metres) 0

WED MON WED THU FRIDAYS WED
XPL 45 km/h 45 km/h 45 km/h 45 km/hSCHEDULE 45 km/h
M M M M MPATH TYPE M

NTL PNIN PNIN PNIN PNINOPERATOR PNIN
Passenger Gen. Freight Gen. Freight Gen. Freight Gen. FreightCOMMODITY Gen. Freight

dep 18:04 20:10 23:04 23:04 23:34CRN/ARTC Boundary Junee 00:07
arr
dep 00:12 18:06 20:15 23:09 23:09 23:39

Junee Sub Terminal

arr
dep 00:17 18:09 20:20 23:14 23:14 23:44

Old Junee

arr
dep

20:47 23:41 23:41 00:11
01:19 18:18 21:22 00:14 00:14 00:46

Marrar 00:44

arr
dep 01:27 18:23 21:30 00:22 00:22 00:54

Coolamon ABA Main Line L

arr
dep

18:28
01:33 18:29 21:36 00:28 00:28 01:00

Coolamon

arr
dep 01:43 18:35 21:46 00:38 00:38 01:10

Brushwood

arr
dep 02:09 18:51 22:12 01:04 01:04 01:36

Grong Grong

dep 18:53 22:16 01:08 01:08 01:40Grong Grong AWB Junction 02:13
arrGrong Grong AWB
arr
dep 02:30 19:02 22:33 01:25 01:25 01:57

Narrandera Silo

arr
dep

19:07
02:31 19:08 22:34 01:26 01:26 01:58

Narrandera

arr
dep 02:54 19:23 22:57 01:49 01:49 02:21

Yanco

arr
dep

19:30 23:06 01:58 01:58 02:30
04:18 19:31 00:36 02:43 02:43 04:00

Leeton 03:03

arr
dep 04:34 19:46 00:52 02:59 02:59 04:16

Murrami

arr
dep 04:44 19:55 01:02 03:09 03:09 04:26

Wumbulgal

arr
dep

20:11 01:22 03:29 03:29 04:46
------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------

Griffith 05:04

arr
dep

Tharbogang

arr
dep

Tabbita

arr
dep

Goolgowi ABA

arr
dep

Goolgowi

arr
dep

Merriwagga

arrHillston
depCRN/ARTC Boundary Stocki
arr
dep

Stockinbingal AWB Siding

arr
dep

Temora Sub Terminal

arr
dep

Temora

arrTemora West
arr
dep

Ariah Park

arr
dep

Mirrool

arr
dep

Beckom

arr
dep

Ardlethan

arr
dep

Kamarah

arr
dep

Moombooldool

arr
dep

Barellan

arr
dep

Garoolgan

arr
dep

Yenda

arr 20:11 01:22 03:29 03:29 04:46Griffith 05:04
STABLE 3CM3 5CM3 6CM3 STABLEFORMS OR DESTINATION 4CM3

Junee-Stockinbingal to Griffith-HilstonSOUTH 3  PAGE S 5

UGL Regional Linx Effective Sunday 26 February 2023



TRAIN NO SP41
LENGTH (Metres) 80
DAYS SAT
SCHEDULE XPL
PATH TYPE M
OPERATOR NTL
COMMODITY Passenger

depCRN/ARTC Boundary Junee 13:19
arr
dep 13:20

Junee Sub Terminal

arr
dep 13:23

Old Junee

arr
dep 13:32

Marrar

arr
dep 13:37

Coolamon ABA Main Line L

arr
dep 13:43

Coolamon 13:42

arr
dep 13:49

Brushwood

arr
dep 14:05

Grong Grong

depGrong Grong AWB Junction 14:07
arrGrong Grong AWB
arr
dep 14:16

Narrandera Silo

arr
dep 14:22

Narrandera 14:21

arr
dep 14:37

Yanco

arr
dep 14:45

Leeton 14:44

arr
dep 15:00

Murrami

arr
dep 15:09

Wumbulgal

arr
dep ------

Griffith 15:25

arr
dep

Tharbogang

arr
dep

Tabbita

arr
dep

Goolgowi ABA

arr
dep

Goolgowi

arr
dep

Merriwagga

arrHillston
depCRN/ARTC Boundary Stocki
arr
dep

Stockinbingal AWB Siding

arr
dep

Temora Sub Terminal

arr
dep

Temora

arrTemora West
arr
dep

Ariah Park

arr
dep

Mirrool

arr
dep

Beckom

arr
dep

Ardlethan

arr
dep

Kamarah

arr
dep

Moombooldool

arr
dep

Barellan

arr
dep

Garoolgan

arr
dep

Yenda

arrGriffith 15:25
FORMS OR DESTINATION STABLE

Junee-Stockinbingal to Griffith-HilstonSOUTH 3  PAGE S 6

UGL Regional Linx Effective Sunday 26 February 2023



4CM3 2CM3TRAIN NO SP42
1100 1000LENGTH (Metres) 0
WED M/TU/TH/FDAYS THU

45 km/h 45 km/hSCHEDULE XPL
M MPATH TYPE M

PNIN PNINOPERATOR NTL
Gen. Freight Gen. FreightCOMMODITY Passenger

depHillston
arr
dep

Merriwagga

arr
dep

Goolgowi

arr
dep

Goolgowi ABA

arr
dep

Tabbita

arr
dep

Tharbogang

arr
dep 07:25 14:45 15:00

Griffith

arr
dep 07:44 15:08 15:23

Wumbulgal

arr
dep 07:50 15:17 15:32

Murrami

arr
dep

15:34 15:50
08:05 16:04 16:35

Leeton 08:03

arr
dep 08:11 16:12 16:43

Yanco

arr
dep 08:28 16:39 17:10

Narrandera 08:27

arr
dep 08:30 16:40 17:11

Narrandera Silo

depGrong Grong AWB
arr
dep 08:38 16:57 17:28

Grong Grong AWB Junction

arr
dep 08:40 17:02 17:33

Grong Grong

arr
dep 08:58 17:33 18:04

Brushwood

arr
dep

17:50
09:04 19:11 18:20

Coolamon 09:03

arr
dep 09:09 19:23 18:31

Coolamon ABA Main Line L

arr
dep

19:37 18:45
09:15 20:07 19:15

Marrar

arr
dep 09:25 20:32 19:41

Old Junee

arr
dep 09:29 20:40 19:49

Junee Sub Terminal

arr 20:46 19:55CRN/ARTC Boundary Junee 09:38
arr
dep

Yenda

arr
dep

Garoolgan

arr
dep

Barellan

arr
dep

Moombooldool

arr
dep

Kamarah

arr
dep

Ardlethan

arr
dep

Beckom

arr
dep

Mirrool

arr
dep

Ariah Park

depTemora West
arr
dep

Temora

arr
dep

Temora Sub Terminal

arr
dep

Stockinbingal AWB Siding

arrCRN/ARTC Boundary Stocki
TERM MELBOURNEFORMS OR DESTINATION SYDTERM

Hilston-Griffith to Junee-StockinbingalSOUTH 4  PAGE S 7

UGL Regional Linx Effective Sunday 26 February 2023



TRAIN NO SP42
LENGTH (Metres) 0
DAYS SUN
SCHEDULE XPL
PATH TYPE M
OPERATOR NTL
COMMODITY Passenger

depHillston
arr
dep

Merriwagga

arr
dep

Goolgowi

arr
dep

Goolgowi ABA

arr
dep

Tabbita

arr
dep

Tharbogang

arr
dep 07:25

Griffith

arr
dep 07:44

Wumbulgal

arr
dep 07:50

Murrami

arr
dep 08:05

Leeton 08:03

arr
dep 08:11

Yanco

arr
dep 08:28

Narrandera 08:27

arr
dep 08:30

Narrandera Silo

depGrong Grong AWB
arr
dep 08:38

Grong Grong AWB Junction

arr
dep 08:40

Grong Grong

arr
dep 08:58

Brushwood

arr
dep 09:04

Coolamon 09:03

arr
dep 09:09

Coolamon ABA Main Line L

arr
dep 09:15

Marrar

arr
dep 09:25

Old Junee

arr
dep 09:29

Junee Sub Terminal

arrCRN/ARTC Boundary Junee 09:38
arr
dep

Yenda

arr
dep

Garoolgan

arr
dep

Barellan

arr
dep

Moombooldool

arr
dep

Kamarah

arr
dep

Ardlethan

arr
dep

Beckom

arr
dep

Mirrool

arr
dep

Ariah Park

depTemora West
arr
dep

Temora

arr
dep

Temora Sub Terminal

arr
dep

Stockinbingal AWB Siding

arrCRN/ARTC Boundary Stocki
FORMS OR DESTINATION SYDTERM

Hilston-Griffith to Junee-StockinbingalSOUTH 4  PAGE S 8

UGL Regional Linx Effective Sunday 26 February 2023



 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 

Standard Working Timetable 

North Pages 
Effective Saturday 19 February 2022 



Walgett

Merrywinebone

Burren

Narrabri Jn

Weemalah

Camurra West

Armidale

Werris Ck

Tamworth

Garah

Wee Waa

Walgett

Merrywinebone

Burren

Narrabri Jn

Weemalah

Camurra West

Armidale

Werris Ck

Tamworth

Garah

Wee Waa

Standard Working Timetable

North Area Map



TRAIN NO NP23
LENGTH (Metres) 130
DAYS MON-FRI
SCHEDULE XPL
PATH TYPE M
OPERATOR NTL
COMMODITY Passenger

depCRN/ARTC Boundary Werris 15:07
depWest Tamworth 15:32
arr
dep 15:42

Tamworth 15:37

arr
dep 16:00

Kootingal 15:58

arr
dep 16:47

Walcha Road 16:46

arr
dep 17:14

Uralla 17:12

arrArmidale 17:35
FORMS OR DESTINATION STABLE

Werris Creek to ArmidaleNORTH 1  PAGE N 1

UGL Regional Linx Effective Sunday 26 February 2023



TRAIN NO NP23
LENGTH (Metres) 130
DAYS SAT/SUN
SCHEDULE XPL
PATH TYPE M
OPERATOR NTL
COMMODITY Passenger

depCRN/ARTC Boundary Werris 15:07
depWest Tamworth 15:32
arr
dep 15:42

Tamworth 15:37

arr
dep 16:00

Kootingal 15:58

arr
dep 16:47

Walcha Road 16:46

arr
dep 17:14

Uralla 17:12

arrArmidale 17:35
FORMS OR DESTINATION STABLE

Werris Creek to ArmidaleNORTH 1  PAGE N 2

UGL Regional Linx Effective Sunday 26 February 2023



TRAIN NO NP24
LENGTH (Metres) 130
DAYS MON-FRI
SCHEDULE XPL
PATH TYPE M
OPERATOR NTL
COMMODITY Passenger

depArmidale 08:40
arr
dep 08:57

Uralla 08:56

arr
dep 09:24

Walcha Road 09:22

arr
dep 10:11

Kootingal 10:09

arr
dep 10:32

Tamworth 10:27

depWest Tamworth 10:37
arrCRN/ARTC Boundary Werris 11:07

FORMS OR DESTINATION SYDTERM

Armidale to Werris CreekNORTH 2  PAGE N 3

UGL Regional Linx Effective Sunday 26 February 2023



TRAIN NO NP24
LENGTH (Metres) 130
DAYS SAT/SUN
SCHEDULE XPL
PATH TYPE M
OPERATOR NTL
COMMODITY Passenger

depArmidale 08:40
arr
dep 08:57

Uralla 08:56

arr
dep 09:24

Walcha Road 09:22

arr
dep 10:11

Kootingal 10:09

arr
dep 10:32

Tamworth 10:27

depWest Tamworth 10:37
arrCRN/ARTC Boundary Werris 11:07

FORMS OR DESTINATION SYDTERM

Armidale to Werris CreekNORTH 2  PAGE N 4

UGL Regional Linx Effective Sunday 26 February 2023



1533TRAIN NO 1533
900LENGTH (Metres) 900
FRIDAYS TUE

WCK/WWT prSCHEDULE WCK/WWT pr
MPATH TYPE M

PNRBOPERATOR PNRB
Gen. FreightCOMMODITY Gen. Freight

dep 03:47CRN/ARTC Boundary Narrab 02:08
arr
dep

03:49
02:20 03:59

Narrabri West 02:10

arr
dep 02:52 04:31

Culgoora

arr 04:59Wee Waa 03:20
TERMFORMS OR DESTINATION TERM

Narrabri Junction to Walgett-MerrywineboneNORTH 3  PAGE N 5

UGL Regional Linx Effective Sunday 26 February 2022



TRAIN NO 1533
LENGTH (Metres) 900
DAYS SUN
SCHEDULE WCK/WWT pr
PATH TYPE M
OPERATOR PNRB
COMMODITY Gen. Freight

depCRN/ARTC Boundary Narrab 02:19
arr
dep 02:31

Narrabri West 02:21

arr
dep 03:03

Culgoora

arrWee Waa 03:31
FORMS OR DESTINATION TERM

Narrabri Junction to Walgett-MerrywineboneNORTH 3  PAGE N 6

UGL Regional Linx Effective Sunday 26 February 2022



5132TRAIN NO 5132
900LENGTH (Metres) 900
FRIDAYS TUE
3SCHEDULE 3
MPATH TYPE M

PNRBOPERATOR PNRB
Gen. FreightCOMMODITY Gen. Freight

dep 11:22Wee Waa 10:58
dep 11:51Culgoora 11:27
arr
dep

12:24
12:10 12:34

Narrabri West 12:00

arr 12:36CRN/ARTC Boundary Narrab 12:12
TERMFORMS OR DESTINATION TERM

Walgett-Merrywinebone to Narrabri JunctionNORTH 4  PAGE N 6

UGL Regional Linx Effective Sunday 26 February 2023



TRAIN NO 5132
LENGTH (Metres) 900
DAYS SUN
SCHEDULE 3
PATH TYPE M
OPERATOR PNRB
COMMODITY Gen. Freight

depWee Waa 10:53
depCulgoora 11:22
arr
dep 12:05

Narrabri West 11:55

arrCRN/ARTC Boundary Narrab 12:07
FORMS OR DESTINATION TERM

Walgett-Merrywinebone to Narrabri JunctionNORTH 4  PAGE N 7

UGL Regional Linx Effective Sunday 26 February 2023


	Train Numbering 19 April 2022
	Train Number Map
	SWTT Cover Parge - West
	SWTT Map - West
	SWTT Map - West.vsd
	Page-1


	West 1
	West 2
	West 3
	West 4
	SWTT Cover Parge - South
	SWTT Map - South
	SWTT Map - South.vsd
	Page-1


	South 1
	South 2
	South 3
	South 4
	SWTT Cover Page - North
	SWTT Map - North
	SWTT Map - North.vsd
	Page-1


	North 1
	North 2
	North 3
	North 4

